

Market Announcement

23 September 2022

Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd (ASX: ATL) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd ('ATL') will be placed in trading halt at the request of ATL, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 27 September 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Justin Nelson

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)





23 September 2022

Mr. Justin Nelson Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Justin

Request for trading halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd (ASX: ATL) (**Apollo** or the **Company**) requests an immediate trading halt in respect of the Company's securities, effective immediately.

Apollo provides the following information in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1:

- (a) the trading halt is requested pending an announcement by the Company regarding the New Zealand Commerce Commission's decision to the clearance application for the proposed merger with Tourism Holdings Limited (*thl*);
- (b) the Company requests that the trading halt remains in place until the earlier of the Company releasing an announcement relating to (a) or the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 27 September 2022; and
- (c) the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor any other information necessary to inform the market or ASX about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely.

Tennille Carrier Company Secretary Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd

About Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd

Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX code: ATL). Apollo is a multi-national, vertically integrated manufacturer, rental fleet operator, wholesaler and retailer of a broad range of RVs including motorhomes, campervans and caravans.